1 2	[Administrative Code - Reproduction and Notary Fees - Department of Administrative Services]		
	Ordinanaa ama	nding the Administrative Code to authorize the Department of	
3		nding the Administrative Code to authorize the Department of	
4	Administrative	Services to impose a fee for reproduction and notary services provided	
5	to the public.		
6 7	NOTE:	Unchanged Code text and uncodified text are in plain Arial font. Additions to Codes are in <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman font</u> . Deletions to Codes are in <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman font</u> .	
8		Board amendment additions are in double-underlined Arial font. Board amendment deletions are in strikethrough Arial font.	
9		Asterisks (* * * *) indicate the omission of unchanged Code subsections or parts of tables.	
10			
11	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:		
12	Section 1. The Administrative Code is hereby amended by adding Section 8.44, to		
13	read as follows:		
14			
15	<u>SEC. 8.44.</u>	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REPRODUCTION AND	
16	NOTARY FEES.		
17	The Depar	tment of Administrative Services is hereby authorized to charge the following fees to	
18	any persons reque	sting the following documents or services:	
19	//		
20	//		
21	//		
22	//		
23	//		
24	//		
25			

1	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit Basis</u>	<u>Fee</u>
2	Temporary parking restriction ("no parking") signs required		
3	under the Transportation Code	<u>Per sign</u>	<u>\$ 4.00</u>
4	Black and white printing	Per sq. ft	<u>\$ 0.50</u>
5	Color printing	Per sq. ft	<u>\$ 3.00</u>
6	Scanning	Per sheet	<u>\$ 0.35</u>
7	Notary jurat or acknowledgement	Per document	<u>\$ 13.00</u>
Ω			

Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective 30 days after enactment. Enactment occurs when the Mayor signs the ordinance, the Mayor returns the ordinance unsigned or does not sign the ordinance within ten days of receiving it, or the Board of Supervisors overrides the Mayor's veto of the ordinance.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

16 By: <u>/s</u>

JON GIVNER Deputy City Attorney

n:\legana\as2020\2000578\01467657.docx